FORM 51-102F3

Material Change Report

Item 1. Name and Address of Company

Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp. (the "Company") (formerly Tosca Resources Corp.) 830-1100 Melville Street Vancouver, B.C. V6E 4A6

Telephone: 604-346-7613

Fax: None

Item 2. Date of Material Change

September 4, 2015

Item 3. News Release

Pursuant to section 7.1 of National Instrument 51-102, the news release was disseminated by Filing Services Canada on September 4, 2015.

Item 4. <u>Summary of Material Change</u>

The Company reported that it has obtained final approval of its change of business and name change from Tosca Resources Corp. to Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp.

The Company has acquired all of the shares of Hatchitech Technologies Corp. ("Hatch"), a private Vancouver, British Columbia based company, which will operate as the Company's wholly owned subsidiary. The Company will trade on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol HAT.

The Company intends to change its business model from a mineral exploration company to a company engaged in the development, marketing, and monetization of innovative mobile applications. The focus is to develop social media platforms and aggregate large numbers of mobile users which can be leveraged and monetized over time.

The board of directors and management of the Company will now be Blair Naughty, CEO/Director, William McGraw/Director, President, Tristan Brett and Adrian Crook, Directors. Alexander Helmel will act as the Company's CFO.

The Company has filed a Listing Statement on Sedar and also on the CSE website that provides detailed disclosure of the Company's new business and related risk factors.

The CSE has issued a Bulletin advising that the Company's shares will be reinstated for trading at the opening on September 4, 2015.

As consideration for the acquisition of Hatch, the Company issued an aggregate of 32,124,732 common shares to the shareholders of Hatch at a deemed price per share of \$0.15. A total of

21,819,732 shares will be held in escrow in accordance with a Form 46-201F1 Escrow Agreement which provides that the shares are released from escrow over a three year period.

The Company also reports that Canal Front Investments Inc. and Naughty Capital Ltd., non-reporting companies controlled by Blair Naughty acquired 14,964,733 common shares in the capital of the Company pursuant to the transaction which will represent 32.8% of the total issued and outstanding shares of the Company post-closing. Mr. Naughty does not exercise control over any additional common shares. Mr. Naughty has filed an early warning report which is available on Sedar.com.

Item 5. Full Description of Material Change

Please see attached news release dated September 4, 2015.

Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7. Omitted Information

Not applicable

Item 8. <u>Executive Officer</u>

The following executive officer of the Company is knowledgeable about the material change disclosed in this report:

Blair Naughty, CEO Tel: 604-346-7613

Item 9. Date of Report

September 4, 2015